www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
UL62368-1 certified
CSA/CAN C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
IEC62368-1 2nd + 3rd Ed. certified
EN62368-1 2nd + 3rd Ed. certified
CB Report
E224736

• UL/IEC/EN62368-1 + IEC60950-1 (pending)
• UVLO and ON/OFF pin
Model Numbering
UVLO function
CTRL function
Single or Dual
nom. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
REC8E-             /CTRL / X1
Ordering Examples:
REC8E-1205S/CTRL/X1 9-18Vin 5Vout Single Output with CTRL Pin and UVLO
REC8E-2412D/CTRL/X1 18-36Vin ±12Vout Dual Output with CTRL Pin and UVLO
REC8E-4815S/CTRL/X1 20-60Vin 15Vout Single Output with CTRL Pin and UVLO
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[µF]
REC8E-1205S/CTRL/X1 9-18 5 1600 83.5 4700
REC8E-1209S/CTRL/X1 9-18 9 888 84.5 2200
REC8E-1212S/CTRL/X1 9-18 12 666 84.5 680
REC8E-1215S/CTRL/X1 9-18 15 533 84.5 470
REC8E-1224S/CTRL/X1 9-18 24 333 84.5 220
REC8E-1212D/CTRL/X1 9-18 ±12 ±333 84.5 ±340
REC8E-1215D/CTRL/X1 9-18 ±15 ±267 84.5 ±240
REC8E-2405S/CTRL/X1 18-36 5 1600 83.5 4700
REC8E-2409S/CTRL/X1 18-36 9 888 84.5 2200
REC8E-2412S/CTRL/X1 18-36 12 666 84.5 680
REC8E-2415S/CTRL/X1 18-36 15 533 84.5 470
REC8E-2424S/CTRL/X1 18-36 24 333 84.5 220
REC8E-2412D/CTRL/X1 18-36 ±12 ±333 84.5 ±340
REC8E-2415D/CTRL/X1 18-36 ±15 ±267 84.5 ±240
REC8E-4805S/CTRL/X1 20-60 5 1600 83.0 4700
REC8E-4809S/CTRL/X1 20-60 9 888 83.0 2200
REC8E-4812S/CTRL/X1 20-60 12 666 83.0 680
REC8E-4815S/CTRL/X1 20-60 15 533 83.0 470
REC8E-4824S/CTRL/X1 20-60 24 333 83.0 220
REC8E-4812D/CTRL/X1 20-60 ±12 ±333 83.0 ±340
REC8E-4815D/CTRL/X1 20-60 ±15 ±267 83.0 ±240
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter